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Schedule of Proposed Forest Reserves on Crown Lands.

Schedule of Proposed Forest Reserves on Native Lands.

Schedule of Proposed Scenery Reserves on Crown Lands.

Schedule of Proposed Scenery Reserves on Native Lands.

District. Block. Section. Area. Remarks.

A. K. p.
Waro
Aria
Ohura
Aria

III., IV.
IX., XIII.

I.
VI., VIII., X.

III., V.
VI.
XVI.

VIII. to XII., XIV.
to XVI.

II.. III., IV., VIII.
I., II.

I 9,000 0 0

4,250
1,200

0
0

0
0Rangi

Rangi
Ohura
Waro

I

1
2,000 0 0

35,000 0 0
Periatu
W aro
Miini

4,900
380

0
0

0
0

Waro

Mimi
Mahoe

IX.
XIII.

IV., VIII.
II., III., VI., VII.,

X.
II.

XIV., XV.
I. to IV.. VI. to
VIII., XL, XII.

V.

21, 22
5, 6 J 2,865

200

0

0

0

0

/ Within the granted Rotiki Block
Amount, £212 10s.

jWithin Rerekapa proposed loan( block. Amount, £285.

) 7,000 0 0
200 0 0

Open for selection as small grazing-
run, 13th March, 1,901. Load-
ing, £195; proposed to be in-
creased to £280.

Taurakawa ... i 23,000 0 0

« 3 2,125 0 0

Opaku I., V., VI. 5,400 0 0

District. Block. Area.

Mokau
Tangitu (

Rangi -I
Ohura (
Waro
Mahoe

IV., VI., IX., X.
XII., XIII.
I., II., III.

VIII.
II.

X., XL, XV.

10,700

7,400

B.
0

0

p.

0

0

2,600
4,600

0
0

0
0

District. Block. Section, Area.

Mimi ...
Mahoe
Kiri
Upper Waitara ...

... IV.
VIII. )
I.. II. f
IV. 7*

A. B. P.
500 0 0

5,100 0 0
29 0 0

• This section gazetted as a scenic reserve, 17th A iril, 1902 ; folio 858.

District. Block. Area.

A. K. P.Tainui
Mokau
Tainui
Mahoe
Kiri
Eao
Omara

I., II.
II to VI.
III., IV.

VIII., XII., XVI.
I., III.

VII. &X.toXIV.
I., II., IV., V.,

VIII.

7,800
1,130

0 0
0 0

2 L2,300 0 0
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