Schedule of Proposed Forest Reserves on Crown Lands.

District.		Block.	Section.	Area.			Remarks.		
Waro Aria		III., IV. IX., XIII.)	9,000	в. 0	р. 0	•		
Ohura Aria		I. VI., VIII., X.)	4,250	0	0			
Rangi		III., V.		1,200	0	0			
Rangi Ohura	•••	VI. XVI.	}	2,000	0	0			
Waro Periatu		VIII. to XII., XIV. to XVI. II., III., IV., VIII.		35,000	0	0			
Waro		I., II.	ľ	4,900	0	0			
Mimi		,		380	0	0.			
waro		IX. XIII.	21, 22 5, 6	2,865	0	0	Within the granted Rotiki Block Amount, £212 10s. Within Rerekapa proposed loan block. Amount, £285.		
\mathbf{Mimi}		IV., VIII.	• • • •	200	0	0			
Mahoe	•••	II., III., VI., VII., X.	}	7,000	0	Ò			
"		\mathbf{II} .		200	0	0			
Taurakawa	•••	XIV., XV. I. to IV., VI. to VIII., XI., XII.	}	23,000	0	0			
"	•••	V. V.	3	2,125	0	0	Open for selection as small grazing- run, 13th March, 1,901. Load-		
Opaku		I., V., VI.		5,400	0	0	ing, £195; proposed to be increased to £280.		

Schedule of Proposed Forest Reserves on Native Lands.

District.			}	Block.	Area.		
Mokau Tangitu (Rangi		•••		IV., VI., IX., X. XII., XIII. I., II., III.	10,700 0 0 7,400 0 0		
Ohura (Waro		•••		VIII. II.	2,600 0 0		
Mahoe	•••	•••		X., XI., XV.	4,600 0 0		

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED SCENERY RESERVES ON CROWN LANDS.

Distr	ict.	 	Block.	Section,	Area.
Mimi Mahoe Kiri Upper Waitara		 	IV. VIII. I. II. IV.	 7*	500 0 0 5,100 0 0 29 0 0

^{*} This section gazetted as a scenic reserve, 17th April, 1902; folio 858.

Schedule of Proposed Scenery Reserves on Native Lands.

District.					Block.	Area.		
Tainui Mokau Tainui Mahoe				••••	I., II. II. to VI. III., IV.	7,800 1,130	в. р. 0 0 0 0	
Kiri Eao Omara		•••	•••		VIII., XII., XVI. I., III. VII. & X. to XIV. I., II., IV., V., VIII.	22,300	0 0	